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Abstract

In this project, complete genome sequence of non type 1 duck viral
hepatitis virus (DHV) was resolved for the first time. It was showed
that the genome of the DHV composed of 8, 283 bp, and the virus should
be belonged to a new genus in Prcornaviridae. The virus had a 6, 978
bp long open reading frame which was translation into a polyprotein
with 2,325 aa. The 3 NIR (non-translation-region) of the
polyprotein was 235 bp in size and the poly A tail a size if 67 bp.
[t was showed that the amino acid sequence of DHV was most similar
to enterovirus and rhinovirus in the Picornaviridae family, but only
with 25.5% and 24. 3% homology. Besides, DHV possessed a 268 aa L
protein which was lacking in both enterovirus and rhinovirus.
Pylogenetic analysis of the amino acid sequence of the 3D and the

polyprotein region, 1t was showed by a boostrap value of 99% and 100%



that DHV should be belonged to a new genus in Picornavirudae.
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Table 1. Genome Features of DHV virus (DHV TW90)

Nucleotide ;equenée

Gene Start End I ength
S°NTR 1 1007 1007
Polyprotein 1008 798S 6978
P1 1008 4274 3267
P2 4275 5663 1389
r3 5664 7985 2322
r 1008 1811 S804
vrP4a 1812 1979 168
vP2 1980 2738 759
vP3 2739 3440 702
VP1 3441 4274 834
2A 4275 4340 66
2B 4341 4664 324
2C 4665 5663 999
3A 5664 5972 309
3B 5973 6038 . 66
3C 6039 6593 555
3D 6594 7985 1392
3'INTR 7986 8220 23S

amino acid seguence

Gene Start FEFnd Ieng
Polyprotein 1 2325 2325
Pi 1 1089 1089
r2 1090 1552 463
P3 1553 2325 773
r 1 268 268
VP4 269 324 56
vP2 325 sS77 253
VP3 578 811 234
vPrPl 812 1089 278
2A 1090 1111 22
2B 1112 1219 108
2C 1220 1552 333
3A 1553 1655 103
3B 1656 1677 22
3C 1678 1862 185
3D 1863 2325 463




Fig. 1. Phylogenetic relationship of DHV TW90 and

PEV 8 with representative of the nine
picornavirus genera (3D aa)
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